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228,698Total

101 260 39 12,798 20 0 0 0

864,285 245,740 4,10673,950 66,310 953 34,903 1,765,053

Android 5.x or newer*

Android 4.x or older

Google Chrome 58 or newer*

Google Chrome 57 or older

iOS 11.x or newer*

Linux Ubuntu 14.04 or newer*

Linux Ubuntu 12.04 or older

Macintosh System 10.11 or newer*

Windows 10*

Windows 8*

Windows 7*

92

18,664

355

178

4

0

5,524

102,554

17,879

81,971

243 0 7,477 762 1 0 25 13,787

533,997 8,870 7,095 41,798 0 0 0 615,719

13,240 2,131 220 4,641 0 0 0 20,831

639 220 118,419 0 0 0 0 128,746

39 0 157 0 0 0 0 289

1 52 18 0 0 0 0 946

9,311 2,054 542 2 0 0 0 22,089

203,020 20,004 39,572 14,347 102 292 1,321 445,048

16,238 2,300 9,726 3,266 4 34 1,530 63,434

85,537 35,823 1,296 1,472 846 3,780 32,027 343,997

14

169,239

0

3,350

4

0

89

193

4,498

58,214

5,066

94,333

14,182

 Operating Systems Less than 5
years old

TabletsLaptopsDesktops**

5 years or
older

Less than 5
years old

5 years or
older

Less than 5
years old

Less than 5
years old

Netbooks Host PC Clients
Served
by the

Host PC

Clients
Served by
the Host
Server

 Total

 Thin Client/VDI  Instructional Computers

   Student Instructional Computers

 * Denotes items that meet specifications for 

0.98Students per Instructional Computers

Technology Guidelines for Georgia Milestones for Online Assessments.

5 years or
older

5 years or
older

944

59,441

5,131

942

100

9,290

0

682

158

1,683

1,425

857

6

17,428

56

1,003

140

0

0

0

0

3,939

5,966

6,055

iOS 10.x or older 240 132 220 47,327 0 0 0 0 86,082330 37,570 263

Macintosh System 10.10 or older 1,136 1,628 2,237 1,093 2 0 0 0 9,9033,148 659 0

 ** Can be used to count Chrombox units.

2017-18 Annual State Technology Inventory Survey - September 2018

Student Population Total Classrooms
1,737,055 111,881

Number of K-12 Schools with
High-Speed Internet Access

Percentage of Schools with
High-Speed Internet Access

Number of Classrooms with
High-Speed Internet Access

Percentage of Classrooms with
High-Speed Internet Access

Number of Central Office have a
High-Speed Internet Connection

Percentage of Central Office with
High-Speed Internet

2,190 99.95% 111,547 99.70% 184 100.00%

http://www.gadoe.org/Curriculum-Instruction-and-Assessment/Assessment/Documents/Milestones/DRC_INSIGHT_System_Requirements_2018_Q1_GA.pdf
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4.60%5,142
0

33.56%
10+ 1-2

23.98%26,830
3-5

9.17%10,26028.69%32,100
6-9

37,549

Number of Classrooms with the Following Number of Instructional Computers

15,986Number of mobile wireless labs?
Wireless Access Points

370.96Technology Administration
265.76Infrastructure/LAN/WAN Support

3,385.76Computer/End-user Support

Indicate the number of FTE performing these duties (optional):

1.07Potential Students per Instructional Computers Meeting OS Specifications for 
Technology Guidelines for Georgia Milestones for Online Assessments

82,538
18,542
63,996

Total
Computers (5 years or older)
Computers (less than 5 years old)

Administrative ComputersStudent Response Devices 511,685 4,173
Sound Enhancement Systems 28,660 751

92068,600Interactive Whiteboards
44026,050Interactive Slates

2,60315,560Interactive Projectors

67810,372Interactive LCDs
1,19463,413Document Cameras
3,31383,638Data/Video Projectors

AdministrativeInstructionalPeripheral Equipment

Non-Interactive LCDs 8,279 1,604


