

Student Population	Total Classrooms			
1,737,055	111,881			

Number of K-12 Schools with	Percentage of Schools with	Number of Classrooms with	Percentage of Classrooms with	Number of Central Office have a	Percentage of Central Office with
High-Speed Internet Access	High-Speed Internet Access	High-Speed Internet Access	High-Speed Internet Access	High-Speed Internet Connection	High-Speed Internet
2,190	99.95%	111,547	99.70%	184	100.00%

Student Instructional Computers												
		Instructional Computers										
	Deskt	Desktops** Lapto		tops Tablets		Netbooks		Host PC	Clients Served	Clients Served by	Total	
Operating Systems	Less than 5 years old	5 years or older	Less than 5 years old	5 years or older	Less than 5 years old	5 years or older	Less than 5 years old	5 years or older		by the Host PC	the Host Server	
Android 5.x or newer*	101	14	260	39	12,798	944	20	6	0	0	0	14,182
Android 4.x or older	92	0	243	0	7,477	5,131	762	56	1	0	25	13,787
Google Chrome 58 or newer*	18,664	3,350	533,997	8,870	7,095	942	41,798	1,003	0	0	0	615,719
Google Chrome 57 or older	355	4	13,240	2,131	220	100	4,641	140	0	0	0	20,831
iOS 11.x or newer*	178	0	639	220	118,419	9,290	0	0	0	0	0	128,746
iOS 10.x or older	240	330	132	220	47,327	37,570	0	263	0	0	0	86,082
Linux Ubuntu 14.04 or newer*	4	89	39	0	157	0	0	0	0	0	0	289
Linux Ubuntu 12.04 or older	0	193	1	52	18	682	0	0	0	0	0	946
Macintosh System 10.11 or newer*	5,524	4,498	9,311	2,054	542	158	2	0	0	0	0	22,089
Macintosh System 10.10 or older	1,136	3,148	1,628	2,237	1,093	659	2	0	0	0	0	9,903
Windows 10*	102,554	58,214	203,020	20,004	39,572	1,683	14,347	3,939	102	292	1,321	445,048
Windows 8*	17,879	5,066	16,238	2,300	9,726	1,425	3,266	5,966	4	34	1,530	63,434
Windows 7*	81,971	94,333	85,537	35,823	1,296	857	1,472	6,055	846	3,780	32,027	343,997
Total	228,698	169,239	864,285	73,950	245,740	59,441	66,310	17,428	953	4,106	34,903	1,765,053

* Denotes items that meet specifications for <u>Technology Guidelines for Georgia Milestones for Online Assessments.</u>

** Can be used to count Chrombox units.

Students per Instructional Computers

0.98

Potential Students per Instructional Computers Meeting OS Specifications for Technology Guidelines for Georgia Milestones for Online Assessments

Number of Classrooms with the Following Number of Instructional Computers									
1	10+		6-9		-5	1	-2	()
32,100	28.69%	10,260	9.17%	26,830	23.98%	37,549	33.56%	5,142	4.60%

Peripheral Equipment	Instructional	Administrative
Data/Video Projectors	83,638	3,313
Document Cameras	63,413	1,194
Interactive LCDs	10,372	678
Non-Interactive LCDs	8,279	1,604
Interactive Projectors	15,560	2,603
Interactive Slates	26,050	440
Interactive Whiteboards	68,600	920
Sound Enhancement Systems	28,660	751
Student Response Devices	511,685	4,173

Wireless Access Points					
Number of mobile wireless labs?	15,986				

Indicate the number of FTE performing these duties (optional):					
Computer/End-user Support 3,385.76					
Infrastructure/LAN/WAN Support	265.76				
Technology Administration	370.96				

Administrative Computers					
Computers (less than 5 years old)	63,996				
Computers (5 years or older)	18,542				
Total	82,538				